

# These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

Box Number= AZ15040

Claim Begin-End: AMC423042-AMC423042

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15040-12 AMC422569-AMC423150

Page 1 of 1

423042

AMC423041

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3966136

Transaction #: 4076020 Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565-0555 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423042/\$20.00	WAV	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	08/24/2017
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017
	CHECK NO:	8179		
	NAME:	LANTAU, VICTORIA M PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565-0555 US		

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

10/6/2017. HAREFORD \$ 20 REFUNDS AUTHORICES. PAID TWICE FOR POL ON AMC \$230911 Amc 423042- 379 ENTERED. RM

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

**Reversal Confirmation** 

Authorized Date10/06/2017

Instructions to Accounts AZ BLM REFUND \$20, TO VICTORIA M LANTAU, FOR DUPLICATE PAYMENT, ON AMC423041 AND AMC423042, RECEIPT #3966136. RM Login ID6222 Entry Date10/06/2017 Total Amount\$20.00

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder\_search?screen\_mode=AUTH

10/6/2017



# PRIORITY \* MAIL \* EXPRESS<sup>TM</sup>



GUARANTEED \* \* \* TRACKED \* \* \* INSURED

# FLAT RATE ENVELOPE



PLM PZ STATE STETCE



\* Money Back Guarantee to U.S., select APO/FPO/DPO, and select International destinations. See DMM and IMM at peusps.com for complete details. \* For International shipments, the maximum weight is 4 lbs

<b>United States Department of the Interior</b>	
<b>Bureau of Land Management</b>	
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203	
Phone: 602-417-9200	

Receipt

2782181

Transaction #: 2866687 Date of Transaction: 04/29/2013

CUSTOMER:

JUN 0 3 2013 05

No:

VICTORIA M LANTAU 333 N PRAIRIE RD CHEHALIS,WA 98532-8444 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC423042/\$15.00		- n/a -	15.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC423042/\$34.00		- n/a -	34.00
3		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC423042/\$140.00		- n/a -	140.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$189.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	189.00	POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 04/29/2013				
	CHECK NO: 2506						
		LANTAU, VICTORIA M 333 N PRAIRIE RD CHEHALIS WA 98532-8444 US					

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



# These documents have been scanned!

# Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

### Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

Box Number= AZ15040

### 

Claim Begin-End: AMC423042-AMC423042

2 Correspondence



# NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



# These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

Box Number= AZ15040

Claim Begin-End: AMC423042-AMC423042

3 Transfers



# NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



Box Number= AZ15040

Claim Begin-End: AMC423042-AMC423042

4 Miscellaneous



AZ15040-12 AMC422569-AMC423150

# NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



### These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

Box Number= AZ15040

Claim Begin-End: AMC423042-AMC423042

**5** Annual Filings



#### CBS Receipt: 4553079

Printed For Lead File # AMC423042

Agency Tracking ID: 1567539919 Assessment Year: 2020 Paid On: 9/3/2019

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2 Total Amount Paid: \$495.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
GOLD CACHE #1	AMC423041	AMC423041	\$330.00
GOLD CACHE #2	AMC423042	AMC423042	\$165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

1

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4553079

Transaction #: 4674157 Date of Transaction: 09/03/2019

CUSTOMER:

VICTORIA M LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423041/\$495.00		- n/a -	495.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$495.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATIO	ON	1
NOTE: Ite	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O M	Aining Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	495.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	09/03/2019
	NAME:	VICTORIA M LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565 US		
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX6057	AUTH CODE:	013910
	NAME ON CARD:	VICTORIA M LANTAU		
	SIGNATURE:	INTERNET		

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	423041
Form 3830-4 anuary 2017)     UNITED STATES       *     DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	2018-0058195 AFF 11/13/2018 12:05:01 PM Page: 1 of 4 Leslie M. Hoffman OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 CHARLES LANTAU
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORI	
	423042
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
NAME: Chuck Lantau	
ADDRESS: PO Box 555	
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Napavine, WA 98565	
	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

x \$10/claim	111
A \$10/\$1dmin	1279
Total due BLM § 15.00	4

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of , in the State of ARIZONIA. Yavapai

		Тр	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Recordation	Co. Recording
BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Exa	mple: 131	V 5E 14 I	NDM	Book and Page No.	Date
AMC 423041	Gold Cache #1	9N	4W	18	GSRM	BK 4953 PG 360	04-29-13
						PHO BLM	
						PHOENIX.	
						C 18	
						ARIZON	
						A A A S	
						01 .	
L				<u>.</u>		MAITI	EDEA



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Access Maintenance	\$280.00	1-10-2018 to 8-22-2018

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Chuck Lantau	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565
Vicki Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Chuck Lantau	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565
Vicki Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of January 10, 2018, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

DEC 21 201

NS .

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Washing-Ton</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date: 11-8-18

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 8 day of NOU (Signature of Affiant) ) percetions Supervisor AR My Commission Expires: 2 - 20 - 20 2 Z S

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations Fereur er (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agence where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which as performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

#### NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

#### THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

#### UNITED STES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

2018-0058196 AFF 11/13/2018 12:06:01 PM Page: 1 of 4 Leslie M. Hoffman OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY \$10.00 CHARLES LANTAU

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORI

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Chuck Lantau

ADDRESS: PO Box 555

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Napavine, WA 98565

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 1	PETCISS
x \$10/claim	4334
Total due BLM § 15.00	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg nple: 13N	Sec 5E 14 I	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording
AMC 423042	Gold Cache #2	9N	4W	18	GSRM	BK 4953PG 29	04-29-13
					-	BK 4953 PG 29 CENTX	AREC
							-5m
						ARIZONA	NED
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>
							1

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Access Maintenance	\$540.00	1-10-2018 to 8-22-2018

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Chuck Lantau	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565			

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Chuck Lantau	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565		

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of January 10, 2018, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>UASHINGTOM</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

ANN

Date: 11-8-18

OF WASY

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

	Notary Block		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this	8 day of	Nou.	2018
By: Sharm LASLEman			
(Signature of Affiant)		1	AY LASHIN
Title: Operations Supervisor	<u>`</u>		NISSION ELD
My Commission Expires: 2-20-2022	2	Sh	NOTARY
		T.S.	PUBLIC
		0. 7	

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies there the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which wasperformed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$900 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

#### NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

#### THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.



DEPT OF THE INTERIOR / BLM ARIZONA STATE OFFICE / IAC ONE N. CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 PHDENIX AZ 85004

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE



U.S. POSTAGE PAID PM 2-Day OHEHALIS, WA 98532 DEC 14, 18 AMOUNT **\$6.70** R2304M115192-11

85004-4427

1004

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE , 2010 DEC 18 P 12: 45 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

FLAT RATE ENVELOPE

APPLY PRIORITY MAIL POSTAGE HERE

ONE RATE \* ANY WEIGHT"

EP14H July 2013 Outer Dimension: 10 x 5

USPS TRACKING NUMBER

PRIORITY

MAILX



United States Department of the Interior<br/>Bureau of Land Management<br/>DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY<br/>ONE N CENTRAL AVE<br/>PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427<br/>Phone: 602-417-9200ReceiptNo:4339255Transaction #: 4456087

Date of Transaction: 12/20/2018

CUSTOMER:

CHUCK LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565-0555 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REM	IARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423041/\$30.00		2018/2		30.00
				TOTA	AL:	\$30.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK RECEIVED: 1		12/20/2018
	CHECK NO:	8233		
	NAME:	LANTAU, CHUCK PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565-0555 US		

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018

4

m .

#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal (by Date Paid)

Page 441 Of 723

#### CBS Receipt: 4249563

Agency Tracking ID: 1535576054 Assessment Year: 2019 Paid On: 8/29/2018 Printed For Lead File # AMC423042

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2 Total Amount Paid: \$465.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
GOLD CACHE #1	AMC423041	AMC423041	\$310.00
GOLD CACHE #2	AMC423042	AMC423042	\$155.00

D	
Rec	eipt
1000	cipi

8

United States Department of the Interior			
<b>Bureau of Land Management</b>		Receipt	
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV			
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800			
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	No:	4249563	
Phone: 602-417-9200			
<b>Transaction #:</b> 4365049			
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2018			
CUSTOMER:			
VICTORIA M LANTAU			
PO BOX 555			

NAPAVINE,WA 98565 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423041/\$465.00		- n/a -	465.00
	-		TOTA	AL:	\$465.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
NOTE: I	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".						
1	AMOUNT:	465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A					
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 08/29/2018				
	NAME:	VICTORIA M LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565 US					
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX6057	AUTH CODE: 026977				
	NAME ON CARD:	VICTORIA M LANTAU					
	SIGNATURE:						

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder\_search?screen\_mode=RECEIPT

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK



FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

423041

423042

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Chuck Lantau

ADDRESS: PO Box 555

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Napavine, WA 98565

#### FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

	1
No. of Claims	1

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10.00

DEC 2 7 2017

RAN

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai , in the State of Washington

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13N	Sec	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
AMC 423041	Gold Cache #1	9N	4W	18	GSRM	BK 4953 PG 360	04-29-13
						PH Con	
						PHOENIX.	A R
						0	
						RE T	
						ARIZON	
						D NO	9 ()

# 4045737

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Access maintenence	\$320.00	01-22-17 to 06-02-17

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Chuck Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565
Vicki Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)

**Current Mailing Address (please print)** 

Chuck Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 9856	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565				
Vicki Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 9856	5				
		<b>~</b> -1	~	<b>CD</b>		
		E	110	X		
		7	DEC	17		
		×	-	C C C		
		∧ R		14		
		12	-0-	20		
The undersigned testifies th	April 25	ž 13	NII	monument		

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>April 25</u>, <u>2013</u>, <u></u>

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

Washington I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date: 12-11-17

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block homber day of TO before me, this SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN Bv ignature of Affiant) Title: My Commission Expires: (

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media of this fidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on er before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this of any other affidavit of assessment work. Π

(Continued on page 4)

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

8

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

#### AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Chuck Lantau

ADDRESS: PO Box 555

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Napavine, WA 98565

#### FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10.00

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai , in the State of Washington

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13N	Sec 5E 14	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
AMC 423042	Gold Cache #2	9N	4W	4W 18	GSRM	Bk 4953	04-29-13
						× -	- 29
						ARZ	
						ZOMA	2 105

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Access maintenence	\$320.00	01-22-17 to 06-02-17

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Chuck Lantau	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)			
		D	20	(12) (12)
		OF	0 []	ياند حرز
		N.	SEC	्य <b>२२</b> ्राग
		· A	3	1 E
		ZIG	σ	
		0	?	1
		>	28	G
			-	

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>April 12</u>, <u>2013</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date: 12-11-17

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block STATE OK 14h day of December SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this By: Signature of Affiant Publi Title: Man My Commission Expires: 07/09/21 G

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of the affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is tocated, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. 0
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit 9. of assessment work. U 7

(Continued on page 4)

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

N N 8

CHUCK LANIAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565

**UNITED STATES** POSTAL SERVICE. Retail BLM AZ STATE OFFICE **US POSTAGE PAID** 2011 DEC 18 P 2:28 \$7.50 PHOENIX, ARIZONA Origin: 98532 Destination: 85004 0 Lb 2.10 Oz Dec 12, 17 1004 5413300854-11 PRIORITY MAIL 2-Day ® Expected Delivery Day: 12/15/2017 C041 USPS TRACKING NUMBER 9505 5158 1662 7346 1307 17



U.S DEPT. OF THE INTERIOR IBUREAU. OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE ONE N. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004
# United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4045737

**Transaction #:** 4157091 **Date of Transaction:** 12/19/2017

CUSTOMER:

VICTORIA M LANTAU 333 N PRAIRIE RD CHEHALIS,WA 98532-8444 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423041/\$20.00	POL 2017/2	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		•
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
10 A	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/18/2017
	CHECK NO:	8192		
	NAME:	LANTAU, VICTORIA M 333 N PRAIRIE RD CHEHALIS WA 98532-8444 US		

# REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2017.
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
   The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

Amc 423042

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER				
1. Gold Cache #2	$\checkmark$	AMC 423042			
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
5.		-11		3	
7.		HO	110	Z	
3.		Ē		D R	
).		X	N	SO	
10.		A R	0	ALA	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Chuck Lantau	Aud	A IZONA	4.4	OFFICE	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signatu			
PO Box 555	Napavine		WA	98565	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signatu	re)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signatu	re)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	TERE	(Owner's Signatu	re)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	SEP 1 3 2017 (C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Continued on page 2)	p	#	294	6136	

e	Form 3830-4							
	(Octob er 2013							

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK



FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

423041

423042

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: C	HUCK	LAN	ITAU	
ADDRESS: _	Po	Box	555	

CITY, STATE, ZIP: NAPAVINE, WA 98565

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1	
x \$10/claim		
Total due BLM \$	10.	00

DEC 1 9 2016

# TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RECEIPT #3723868 1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of (AVAPA), in the State of ARIZONA

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13N	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer IDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date	
AMC423041	COLD CACH #1	9N	4W	18		BK 4953 78 320	04-29-13	
						2016		
						HOEN.	P	
						×	ECELV	
						ARIZONA		
						× 4	5	

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvement (specify what was done and give total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
ACCESS MAINTENENCE	360.00	11-04-15-06-26-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)

Current Mailing Address (please print)

CHUCK LANTAU	PO BOX 555, NAPAVINE, WA 98565	<u> </u>
VICKI LANTAU	Po Box 555, NAPAVILLE, WA 98565	<u> </u>
		<b></b> .

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)								
CHUCK LANTAU VICKI LANTAU	PO BOX 555, NAMAYINE, 40A 98565 PO BOX 565, NAPAVINE, 40A 98565								

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>APRIL 15</u>, 2013, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby	v certify	under	penalty	of	perjury	under	the	laws	of	the	State	of	WASHINGTON	that	the
foregoin	g statem	ents are	e true and	1 cc	orrect:								VADRING WM	unar	the

Date: 12-2-16

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December 20 16 (Signature of Affiant) Notary Public Title: State of Washington SHERRY L ASHLIMAN My Appointment Expires Feb 20, 2018 My Commission Expires: teb 20 2018

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equate t least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all elaims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

F	Form 3830-4
	(October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: CHUCK LANTAY

ADDRESS: Po Box 555

CITY, STATE, ZIP: NAPAVINE, WA 98565

# FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims /

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10.00

# TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2016</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>VavaPai</u>, in the State of <u>ARIZONA</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec N 5E 14 M	Mer IDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
AMC. 423042	GOLD CACHE #2	9N	HW	18		BK 4953 PG 369	041-29-13
						2016 PH(	
						HOEWIX, ARIZONA	REC
						ARI P	EIVE
						2011	
						2 48 2 48	

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
ACCESS MAINTENANCE	410.00	10-12-15-07-08-16

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Сниск Lантац	Current Mailing Address (please print) PO Box 555, NAPAVINE, WA 98565					

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)

Current Mailing Address (please print)

CHUCK LANTAU PO	B BX 555, NAPAVINE, WA 98565	
		_
	P 2011	
	OE HI	REC
The undersigned testifies that on the date required by law were erected upon the subje	ect claim(s) and all notices required by law were poste	d on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in pl	place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or co	n 7
	( Form 383)	0-4, page 2)

5

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of WASHINGTON that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date: 12 - 2 - 16

105 In I

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 2 day of December 2010 liman Bv: (Signature of Affiant) Title: Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires: Feb 70,2018 SHERRY L ASHLIMAN My Appointment Expires Feb 20, 2018

## INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$ for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be fisted imparagraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by **U** w were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each **do** in is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

CHUCK LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE, WA 98565

DEPT. OF THE INTERIOR / BLM PHOENIX, ARIZONA STATE OFFICE / I.AC ON ARIZONA ARIZONA STATE OFFICE / I.AC ON ARIZONA ONE N. CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 PROPERTY PHOENIX, AZ 85004 DEPT. OF THE INTERIOR / BLM



aning the set

# **PRIORITY**<sup>®</sup> \* MAIL \*

FLAT RATE ENVELOPE ONE RATE \* ANY WEIGHT\*

APPLY PRIORITY MAIL POSTAGE HERE







HOENIX, ARIZONA







9505 5158 1663 6347 0644 26



EP14H July 2013 Outer Dimension: 10 x 5

# United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3723868

Transaction #: 3829038 Date of Transaction: 12/16/2016

CUSTOMER:

CHARLES LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565-0555 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423041/\$20.00	POL (2) 2016	- n/a -	20.00
			TOT	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	12/12/2016
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/15/2016
	CHECK NO:	7909		
	NAME:	LANTRAU, CHARLES W 333N PRAIRIE RD CHEHALIS WA 98532 US		

# REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICA	483 TION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		423042
<ol> <li>The undersigned a of America on Set</li> <li>The undersigned h the undersigned h</li> <li>The undersigned h a notice of intent</li> <li>The undersigned h intent to hold for</li> <li>The undersigned h document with the</li> </ol>	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, ptember 1, <u>2016</u> have performed the assessment work required by law for each r nust file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Lar understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet co to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decemb understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this v these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the Decemb understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and e BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not is, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of th	or tunnel sites located and mainta nining claim listed prior to filing t ad Management (BLM) by the De ome due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for t er 30th following the filing of this waiver and be waived from payme er 30th following the filing of this nd 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or re t to exceed five years, or both.	ined on Federal lands in the United States this waiver and understand that by filing this form cember 30th following the filing of this waiver. hose claims in their first assessment year only), swaiver. ent of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of waiver. ecording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
0	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM	RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. GOLD CX	ACHE#2	AM	C 423042 V
2.	이번 전화 대부 유민이는 것은 것은 것 같아요. 이상품		
3.			
4.			
5.			H H H
5.	승규는 영양은 이번 것을 것이다. 영양은 것은 것을 했다.		AUG AZ
7.	이야지, 방법에서 이야지 않는 것이 같이 많이		STECE
3.			ARIZ
9.	생각은 이상가 많은 것은 것은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.		IZC OF
10.			DN/
The owner(s) (claima <u>CHUCK</u> <u>Po Box</u>	unts) of the above mining claims and sites are:	Church for NAPAVINE (City)	andrea (Owner's Signature) WIA 98565 (State) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(	Owner's Signature)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print) 983 5EP 0 8 2010	6	Owner's Signature)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
Continued on page 2	BY:		NUV

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) RECEIVED BLM AZ_STATE_OEI	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	2016 AUG 29 P 2 (Owner's S	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	PHOENIX, ARIZO	NA(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Si	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Si	gnature)	
Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
8 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowing lse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter	ngly and willfully to make to any department of	or agency of the U	Jnited States a

- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-4 (October 2013)

# UNITED CATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

# AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

423041

#### WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Chuck Lantau

ADDRESS: PO Box 555

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Napavine. WA 98565

# FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1	
x \$10/claim		
Total due BLM \$	10.00	

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2015 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13	Sec N 5E 14 I	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
Gold Cache #1	9N	4W	18	/er Base	Bk 4953 Pg 360	04-29-13
					2015 PHO	PLX
					ENIX	REC
					(T)	
					Α Ψ	F CH
			1		war a la harring a second	
		Name of Claim Exa	Name of Claim Example: 13	Name of Claim         Example: 13N 5E 14 1           Gold Cache #1         9N         4W         18	Name of Claim       Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM         Gold Cache #1       9N       4W       18       /er Base         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Gold Cache #1       9N       4W       18       /er Base         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim         Image: State of Claim       Image: State of Claim       Image: S	Name of ClaimExample: 13N 5E 14 MDMBook and Page No.Gold Cache #19N4W18/er BaseBk 4953 Pg 360Image: State of the state of th

TEIPT

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Acess Maintenence	480.00	10-1-14 to 06-15-15
	in the second	

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)			
Chuck Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565			
Vicki Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565			
and the second second				

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please pri	Current Mailing Address (please print)				
Chuck Lantau	ck Lantau PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565					
Vicki Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565	PHO	2015	R		
		EX	DEC	RR		
		IX.	-	- CE		
		ARI	Þ	-de Me		
		ZON	12			
		A	5	G		

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of April 25 , 20<sup>13</sup>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of foregoing statements are true and correct:	the State of <u>Washington</u> that the $rate: 12 - 2 - 15$
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person kar agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or re	nowingly and willfully to make to any department or epresentations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>Jn(l</u> day of By: <u>Mul Duralu</u> (Signature of Affiant) Title: <u>Motary</u> My Commission Expires: <u>02/15/2019</u>	JAYNE I. BORDEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 15, 2019

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where eachelaim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit ARIZONA of assessment work. D

3

Form 3830-4 (Octwber 2013) <sup>3</sup>

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

# AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

#### WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Chuck Lantau

ADDRESS: PO Box 555

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Napavine. WA 98565

#### FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1	
x \$10/claim		
Total due BLM \$	10.00	

RECEIPT #345589

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2015 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec N 5E 14	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
AMC 423042	Gold Cache #2	9N	4W	18	/er Base	Bk 4953 Pg 359	04-29-13
			- 			2015	
						PHOENIX.	ARE
						0	CEIV
						A RIZ	VED C
						ARIZONA	FICE
						σ	m

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Acess Maintenence	520.00	10-1-14 to 06-15-15

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	<b>Current Mailing Address (please print)</b>		
Chuck Lantau	PO Box 555, Napavine, WA 98565		

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)

# **Current Mailing Address (please print)**

		(C)
HO	2015	2
m Z	DEC	ARE
×	16	S CE
ARI	Þ	TYE
ZON	12:	T
A	36	CE

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>April 26</u>, 20<sup>13</sup>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Washington</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Date: 12-2-15

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>De</u> By: <u>Aun Burdu</u>	cember 20 15
(Signature of Affiant)	JAYNE I. BORDEN
Title: Doferry	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 02/15/2019	STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 15, 2019

# INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.



Expected Delivery Day: 12/11/15

**USPS TRACKING NUMBER** 

EP14H JAN 2011 Outer Dimension: 10 x 5

r.

# United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3455897

Transaction #: 3555523 Date of Transaction: 12/17/2015

P .

**CUSTOMER:** 

CHARLES LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565-0555 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423042/\$20.00	POL - 2 2015	- n/a -	20.00
	TOTAL: \$20.00				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	12/08/2015	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/16/2015	
	CHECK NO:	: 2527			
	NAME: LANTAU, CHARLES W PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565-0555 US				

# REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form	3830-2	
(Octo	ber 2013)	

# DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

D STATES

# AMC423041 423042

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

Kr

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2015.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER		
1. Gold Cache #2	AMC 423042		
2.			
3.	P 2		
4.	H 5 X		
5.	E AUG AR		
6.	X, 2		
7.	AR		
8.			
9.	NN I		
10.	S S		

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Chuck Lantau			Church,	haran	A10/4015000000000000000000000000000000000		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)				
PO Box 555			Napavine	W	A 98565		
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(Sta	ate) (Zip Code)		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)			
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(St	ate) (Zip Code)		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)			
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(St	ate) (Zip Code)		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	ER. »		(Owner's Signature)			
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	561	0 09 2015 (City)	(St	ate) (Zip Code)		
(Continued on page 2)		BY:	p		N GI		

		e populario de la composición de la com La composición de la c	· ·	
na standar a standar An standar a	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	n an an training an	in an transformation ≹ Park (2002) 2000 (m. 1990) Malata da antiga ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	an <b>ba</b> n an an an an An an
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	n a a a construction de la const	· · · ·	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		······································	(Owner's Signature)	
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$ , we can see the set of the s	a di anti a serie.			
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		· · · · · ·	(Owner's Signature)	
and the second				
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	E S(State)	(Zip Code)
	· · · ·		HO (State)	<b>7</b> 1
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)	
		(City)	State)	(Zip Code)

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-2	
(October 2013)	

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

#### FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2015

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Gold Cache #1	AMC 423041
2.	
3.	
4.	н 35 3
5.	
6.	× 2
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	a m

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Chuck Lantau	- Church	Para Tiste	· · ·
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
PO Box 555	Napavine	WA	98565
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Vicki Lantau	Nichii Sa	atau	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
PO Box 555	Napavine	WA	98565
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
	· · ·	<u></u>	 
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
		•	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	TRATE Paker, *	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	m		N 4 9/9

		en de Santa de Cara				
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's	Signatu	ire)	
		$\tau = 1/2 + 1/2 + 1/2$	Sec. Mar			
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		• ••••• ••	(State)	(Zip Code)
				• • • • •		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	-	· · ·	(Owner's	Signatu	ure)	
a service and the service of the ser Service of the service						a an A
(Owner's Mailing Address)	•	(City)		• •	(State)	(Zip Code)
			~~~~~			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's	Signatu	ire)	and the second
			an sa sta	7 1.1		
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		- PHO	(Stee)	(Zip Code)
				Ĕ	AUG	े प्र
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's		<sup>Ire)</sup> 2	C.C.
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		ARIZ	(Stute)	Zip Code)
						·

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



Return Address:		
CHUCK LANTAU		
PO 130x 555		
NAPAVINE, WA	98565	

# **PROOF OF LABOR ON MINING CLAIM**

Indexing information required by the Washington State Auditor's/Recorder's Office, (RCW 36.18 and RCW	65.04) 1/97: (please print last name first)
Reference # (If applicable):	
Grantor(s) (Claimant): (1) CHUCK LANTAU (2)	Addl'. on pg
Grantee(s) (): (1) THE PUBLIC	[2]
Addl'. on pg Legal Description (abbreviated): <u>T9N</u> , <u>R4W</u> , <u>S18</u>	Addl': legal is on pg
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel /Account #	
State of <u>ARIZONA</u> , ss.	
County of YAVAPAI	
CHUCK LANTAU	
being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says: Thatheha_5_ perfor the following described mining claim, to-wit:	rmed labor and made improvements upor
GOLD CACHE # 2 AMC 423042 E'2 OF N	E 14 OF NE 14
situated in the WEAVER District, Section	, Township

	strict, Section 70	, Township
<u> </u>	uring the year ending the <u>3157</u> day of	Decensized And
for and on behalf of CHUCK LANTAU		A CAY DELL 1 dld 1
the owner(s) (or reputed owner[s]) of said mining claim	in the sum and value of TUP as 1/1	in e D
are owner(s) (or reputed owner(s)) or said mining claim	i, in the sumand value of <u>THILEE HUND</u>	RED SIXTY DOLLAR
12 24	Dollars (\$0,00	); that such
labor and improvements consisted offeet of open cut,	feet of shaft,	feet of tunnel,
Access MAINTENANCE 36 HRS	C 10.00 HR TOTAL \$ 360.	00
		2014
	PNTER	EN EC
	1411 O.F. 10	29
Proof of Labor On Mining Claim	JAN 0.3 7	
Washington Legal Blank. Inc., Issaquah, WA Form No. 256 12/96 MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART	IN ANY FORM WHATSOFVER	P. D
	BY: KAN	
	B Consequences of the second s	<u> </u>
		$> \omega$
		0
	2199'	210-
이 것은 것 같은 것 같은 것이 같은 것을 가지 않는 것을 것이다.	RECEIPT # 2/77.	J4X

and extended over <u>9</u> days time which began on the <u>674</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, <u>2014</u>, and ceased on the <u>157</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, <u>2014</u>, and that the said claim was filed by said <u>CLAIMANT</u> a copy of the written contract, if any, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

Claimant(s)

POIBOX 555, NAPAVINE, WA 98565 Address(es)

Signed and sworn to before me this 25 day of <u>leguit</u>

L (



Print Name <u>OOROTHY</u> A. UPTON Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Statkingto</u> My appointment expires: <u>13/31/3017</u>

2014

2014 DEC 29 P 3:3

**Return Address:** CHUCK LANTAU 0 130x 555 NAPAVINE, WA 98565

# **PROOF OF LABOR ON MINING CLAIM**

Indexing information required by the Washington State Auditor's/Recorder's Office, (RC	(please print last name first)	
Reference # (If applicable):	and the second se	
Grantor(s) (Claimant): (1) CHUCK LANTAU	(2) VICKI LANTALI	Addl'. on pg
Grantee(s) (): (1) THE PUBLIE	(2)	and the second s
Addl'. on pg Legal Description (abbreviated): T9N, R41	Addl'. legal is on	pg
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel /Account #		

to a l

State of ARIZONA SS. County of YAVAPAI

<u>CHUCK LANTAU AND VICKI LANTAU</u> being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says: That <u>They</u> have performed labor and made improvements upon the following described mining claim, to-wit:

GOLD CACHE #1 AMC 423041 SE'14 OF NE'14

situated in the <u>WEAVER</u> District, Section <u>18</u>, Township <u>9N</u>, Range <u>4W</u>, during the year ending the <u>3157</u> day of <u>December 2014</u>, for and on behalf of <u>CHUCIC LANTAU AND VICKI LANTAU</u>, the owner(s) (or reputed owner[s]) of said mining claim, in the sum and value of Four HUNDRED TEN TOWARS feet of open cut, ACCESS MAINTENANCE 41 HRS & 10.00 HR TOTAL # 470.00 \_0 Proof of Labor On Mining Claim ©Washington Legal Blank, Inc., Issaquah, WA Form No. 256 12/96 MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. w TECEIPT

and extended over  $\underline{12}$  days time which began on the  $\underline{137}$  day of  $\underline{FeBAuary}$ ,  $\underline{2614}$ , and ceased on the  $\underline{1274}$  day of  $\underline{4PR12}$ ,  $\underline{2014}$ , and that the said claim was filed by said  $\underline{CLAIMANT}$  a copy of the written contract, if any, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

Clai hi Lanta

POIBOX 555 NAPAVINE, WA 98565 Address(es) PO Box 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565

Signed and sworn to before me this  $25^{th}$  day of aupert 2014

Jottyp a. Tepla 10 Print Name



Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Applicungton</u> My appointment expires: <u>12/21/2017</u>

2014

DEC 29

D بب س

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

CHUCK LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565

2014 DEC 29 P 3:30

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 PHOENIX AZ 85004-4427



Apply Priority Mail Postage Here

2014 DEC 29 P 3:30

PHOENIX, ARIZONA



福

5



# United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3199348

**Transaction #:** 3292828 **Date of Transaction:** 12/30/2014

CUSTOMER:

CHUCK LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565-0555 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423042/\$20.00	POL (2) 2014	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	12/24/2014
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/29/2014
	CHECK NO:	8021		
		LANTAU, CHARLES PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565-0555 US		

# REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (November 2010)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMI MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI	ENT	Kan	FORM APPR OMB NO. 100 Expires: August	04-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG	iE 2		423	3042
<ol> <li>The undersigned and of America on Septe</li> <li>The undersigned hav the undersigned mus</li> <li>The undersigned und a notice of intent to b</li> <li>The undersigned und intent to hold for the</li> <li>The undersigned und document with the E</li> </ol>	we performed the assessment work required by law for t file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau derstand that if the assessment work obligation has not hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Du derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed of se sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the De derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. I BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison te mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from paymen	, mill, or tunnel sites located each mining claim listed pri of Land Management (BLM tyet come due under 30 U.S. ecember 30th following the fin this waiver and be waived ecember 30th following the fin 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the true not to exceed five years,	and maintained of or to filing this with the December C. 28 (for those of filing of this waity from payment of filing of this waity e filing or recording or both. requested are:	on Federal lands in the aiver and understand the er 30th following the fi claims in their first asso- ter. the maintenance fee, a er. ng of a false, fictitious,	hat by filing this form, ling of this waiver. essment year only), nd that a notice of or fraudulent
A	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		1	CORDATION SERIA	AL NUMBER
1. GOLD CH	CHE #2	V	AMC	423042	
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					00
10.				201 PH	<u> </u>
The owner(s) (claimants CHUCK POBox	s) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>AWTAU</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>5555</u> (Owner's Mailing Address)	NAPAVIA	IE	OENIX, er's Signature) (State) Signature) (State) Signature) (State) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signature) Signatur	AZ STATE CEIVE
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Ci	(City)		(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	ity) <b>1</b> N 7	ER (State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)			SET BY:	122314	NWV R2-9-18-20

. . .

(Owner's Name - Please Print)		<u> </u>	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	1	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	en participante de la composition no participante de la composition de la no participante de la composition de la
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	to the second	In a second second second	(Owner's Signature)	
		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	isten Alte and a set	(City)	(5000)	(
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(City)	(Owner's Signature)	
		(City)		
		(City) (City)		(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)			(Owner's Signature)	on usunge - Sone Control - Sone Stores - Sone Control - Sone Stores - So
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature) (State)	on usunge sú de Land de se de se Man de se de se

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately N following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to Kold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. ARIZON mm

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

1


IIIII MATARAKI MALIMATING PARANGAN MATARAKI MATARAKA III III

AMC423041

423042

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -0 When Recorded Return Document to: HUCK LANTAU BLM 0 BOX 555 .... 1111 Date 9856 0-APAVINE, WA Stamp 1 . . 10 W Check here if this is a change of address. 0 Telephone:

E-mail Address <u>skyline1 equestoffice.net</u>

I (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20<u>13</u>, and I (We) have filed or will file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.

Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

- Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
- Maintenance fee w
   Mill or tunnel sites.
   Claim(s) was locate
- Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
- BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for deferment including date petition was filed.)

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	423041	GOLD CACHE #1		9N	4W	18
2	423042	GOLD CACHE # 1 BOLD CACHE # 2		9N	HW	18
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Form: MCF110 Revised Jan.2006 Page 1 of 2 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES page 2

		201	03
BLM	-0	E	
	00	票	2
Date Stamp	22	0	0
	×	20	
	2		-
	22	22	
	0	w	
	-		

1. State of Arizona, County of VAVAPAL

2.1 (Name) CHUCK LANTAU / VICKI LANTAU N. PRAIRIE 3. Reside at (Address) \_333

City <u>CHEMALIS</u> County <u>LEWIS</u> State <u>WA</u> Zip <u>98532</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: 12-3-13 Signature:

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov

No. of Claims:	2	x \$10 = <u>20,00</u>			
Check No: 770	y	_Init			
Receipt No.:	93	39172			
For BLM Use Only					

2939172

Form: MCF110 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.





Vickie Lantau PO Box 555 Napavine, WA 98565

9114 9011 5981 5872 7607 81

RECEIVED DLM AZ STATE CORICE

2013 DEC 26 PM 3: 01 SMC ENTY, AMZONA

DEPT. OF INTERIOR - BLM ARIZONA STATE OFFICE - IAC ONE N. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE & PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

## United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2939172

Transaction #: 3026814 Date of Transaction: 12/30/2013

CUSTOMER:

CHUCK LANTAU PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE,WA 98565-0555 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC423041/\$20.00	NOI 2013/2	- n/a -	20.00	
	TOTAL: \$20.00					

		PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	12/20/2013		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/26/2013		
	CHECK NO:	: 7704				
	NAME:	LANTAU, CHARLES W PO BOX 555 NAPAVINE WA 98565-0555 US				

## REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



## These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/13/2019

Box Number= AZ15040

Claim Begin-End: AMC423042-AMC423042

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS** (LIVE) Serial Register Page

## Page 1 of 1

Run Date/Time:	06/03/2	2013 03:13 PM (LIV	(E) Serial Register Pag	ye	Page 1
01 10-21-1976; Case Type 38 Claim Name: 0 Commodity : Case Disposit	34201: PLA GOLD CAC	HE #2		Total Acres 20.000	Serial Number AMC423042 Lead File Number AMC423042
Required Main	ntenance Fe	ee: \$140.00			
Name & Addre	ess				Int Rel
LANTAU CHUC	сĸ	PO BOX 555	NAPAVINE, W	A 98565-0555	CLAIMANT
Mer Twp Rng	g Sec	Quadrant	District/Field Office		County
14 0090N 00	040W 018	NE HASSAY	AMPA FO	YAVAPA	ΑI
Act Date	Code	Action	Action Remarks		Receipt Number
04/26/2013	403	LOCATION DATE			
04/29/2013	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1		2782181
04/29/2013	484	LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE	2013;\$140		2782181
06/03/2013	669	LAND STATUS CHECKED			

Line Nr Remarks

04/29/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC423042;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

	STATUS I PORT
DATA	MTP Checked by AC
ENTERED JUN 03 2013	GEO Checked by Ac
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 433042	thru AMC
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE	CHARGES
# LODE	Location Fee @ $$34 = $324$
# PLACER	Processing Fee @ \$15 = _\$ /5
# ASSOCIATION PLACER M	laintenance Fee @ \$140 = _\$ / 4 0
# MILL SITE	Overage ( + ) _\$
#TUNNEL SITE	Shortage (-) _\$
	Other Fees _\$.
	TOTAL \$ /89
TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE? 20	
# OF LOCATORS? //	
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - Over-the-Counter () Mail ()	TIMELY FILED? Yes (X) No ( )
LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 9N R 4W	SEC /8
	SEC
RR	SEC
RR	SEC
	SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ) No ( )
WILDERNESS AREA: No ( ) Yes ( )	
SPLIT ESTATE - N/A ( ) SX ( ) PX ( ) SRHA	( ) OTHER ( )
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lan	ds? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPI           Open to Entry on:	
COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( ) PARTIALLY VOID OTHER ( )	() PVT MINERALS () WITHDRAWN LANDS ()
Claimant acknowledges that portions of the followin	g claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
DATE JUN 03 2013	

# AMC423041

RECEIVED B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

2013 APR 29 A 10: 56

PHOENIX, AZ

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM			E102	0		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD CACHE # 2		PHO	] APR	M. AR		
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date	OFN	R 29	Z ST		
CHUCK LANTAL whose current mailing	Stamp	ΪХ,		ATE		
address is Po Box 555		AZ	ö	OFF		
NAPAVINE, WA 98565			5	IC E		
The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH	and it	is situate	ed in			
<u>VAVAPAI</u> County, Arizona.						
This claim is <u>1320′</u> feet in length and <u>660′</u>	_ feet in wid	h. This c	laim rur	LUA ns from the		
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate						
direction to the <u>NoRTH</u> end line and <u>1200</u> feet in a <u>NoRHERLY</u> direction to the <u>SourtH</u> end line.						
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.						
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section $I_{\mathcal{B}}$ , Township						
9 N, Range 4, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses						
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision						
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) EAST HALF OF NE 14 OF I	NE'14 OF	SEC 18	. 791	V.R4W		
			-	an, Arizona.		
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object o						
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>NE CORNE</u>						
CORNER WITH BRASS MONUMENT.						
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of	, 20	13				
LOCATOR (s) huch faits						

Form MCF102 Revised July 2005 ANCU23

042

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



### DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

### Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

## Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 0090N 0040W

Section = 018, 999

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

#### TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES



FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSFICATION, MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.



34'04.2'00"N 112'37.2'00"W

 CURRENT TO
 NW
 GSR Mer

 2-14-2013
 ACAD
 T
 9 N

 R
 4 W